In accardance with

Rule 18.7 of the |_ I Q 0 3
Insolvency {Fngland &

Wales) Rules 2016 and

seions 2 1048ma N OtiCe of progress report in voluntary

8

Companies House

192 of the Insol .
Ad ?ﬂggsﬁ nSUVEﬂCy W[nd]ng Up
; || |“l||| llll Il || || “l“ ll mll || I“
[
w
w
=
a *ASRFPTUY*
=l A30 26/06/2019 #182
COMPANIES HOUSE
u Company details

comsmrisr [0 [ [2 [0 [4] 1] [®

3 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ’Greenﬁeld Energy Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Helen

Surname Dale

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number ! 30 Finsbury Square

Street |

Post town ﬂ_on don

County/Region ]

ok JE[el2[P] [2[V [0

Country '

u Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) David J ro Otherlliquid'ator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Dunckley another liquidator.

Liquidator’s address @

Building namefnumber | 30 Finsbury Square

B Other liquidator
{fse this secfion to tell us about

another liquidator.

Street |
|
Post town | London
County/Region j
ot [E[c[2[P[ [2[V[U
Cauntry ,

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

ﬂ Period of progress report
:From date do )di }E rI15 I—vﬁﬁ_ﬁ
To date 0 1% 518 [200l1[e

<

Progress report

— .
The progress report is attached

E Sign and date

Liguidator’s signature | Signawse

MO W

éignature date E ,? FO— ,E (E_PE ,T ,Q




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Sian L BaITaCJOUgh

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where ta send

Company name Grant Thornton UK LLP

[Addfess 4 Hardman Square

I Spinningfields

|

Post town Manchester

County/Region

e 3] [ efs] |
Country

J DX

Telephone 0161 234 6344

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following;

O The company name and number match the
infarmation held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This ferm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




° GrantThornton

1.1

1.2

1.3

3.2

33

Our ref:  HJD/PAM/SLB/TXAIG20597014//7/cvi1403

Your ref Recovery and Reorganisation

Grant Thomton UK LLP
4 Hardman Square
Spinningfiefds
Manchester

M3 3EB

T +44 (0)161 953 6500
F +44 (0)161 953 6317

To the creditors and members

24 June 2019

Dear Sir / Madam
Greenfield Energy Limited - In Liguidation (the Company)

Introduction

On 3 May 2016 Richard Lewis and David Dunckley, both of Grant Thornton UK LLP, were appointed as
joint liquidators of the Company. Richard Lewis resigned as joint liquidator on 7 March 2017, and |
replaced David Dunckley as sole liquidator on 25 February 2019 by way of a Court Order.

In accordance with section 104A of tha Insolvency Act 1986 | now report on the progress of the
liquidation for the year ended 2 May 2019 and attach:

+ Appendix A, an account of our receipts and payments for the year ended 2 May 2019 and also for
the whole liquidation to date

« Appendix B, Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 disclosure.

Please note that | am authorised by the Insolvency Practitioners Association to act as an insolvency
practitioner. | am bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all professional work
relating to an insolvency appointment.

Statutory information

The Company's registered number is 05204149,

Progress report

As previously reported, the only asset transferred from the administration was the surplus of £558,229
and outstanding book debts.

Book debts

In March 2016, under the terms of a settlement agreement with the major debtor, funds were withheld by
the debtor pending the completion of remedial works of varying complexity in respect of fourteen
contracts. After a tendering process which took several months, the debtor appointed two contractors to
undertake the warks and by August 2017 the remedial works had been completed and funds had been
released on thirteen of the contracts.

Cne contract debt remained to be realised and after exploratory works and testing it was evidenced that
further rectification works were required to three boreholes sited in the car park of a major supemmarket
chain.

Chartered Accountants. Grant Thomiton UK LLP is a limited liabilty parinership registered in England and Wales: No.OC307742. grantthornton.co,uk
Registered office. 30 Finsbury Square, Londen EC2A 1AG. A list of members is available from our registered cffice. Grant Thornten

UK LLP is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. Grant Thornton UK LLP Is a member firm of Grant Thornton

International Ltd {GTIL). GTIL and the member firms are not a worldwide partnership. Services are defiverad by the metnber firms.

GTIL and ts member fitms are not agents of, and do not obligate, ohe ancther and are not liab%e for one anather’s acts or omissions.

A listof personnel permitted by Grant Thornton to accept appointmente as insclvency practitioners and of their respective authorising

bodies may be inspected at the above address Please see grantthomion.co.uk for further details.



34

3.5

36

3.7

3.8
39

3.10

3.12
3.13

5.2
53

The matter became protracted as the various methods of rectification were initially unsuccessfut and
after each attempt to resolve the issues a period of monitoring of the water leakage was required. In
addition, access to the car park was denied during peak holiday times.

| can advise that since the Period end, settlement has recently been agreed in the sum of £65,674 and
the funds will be received shortly.

Once the final settlement is received | am pleased to advise that final book debt realisations will total
£1,015,403 against a ledger figure of £1,022,778, which compares very favourably with the estimated to
realise figure of £700,000 in the directors’ statement of affairs.

No book debts remain to be realised.

Other assets

The only realisation within the reporting period was an insurance refund from Canada Life of £1,508.
No other assets remain to be realised.

Creditors

Preferential creditors

As previously reported, preferential claims were agreed in the sum of £29,269 and were paid in full on
9 June 2017.

Unsecured Creditors

| have received and agreed unsecured claims totalling £17,536,047 which includes an intercompany
claim of £15,538,806.

An interim dividend of 2.28p in the £ totalling £400,000 was distributed on 2 February 2018.

Once the final setlement is received a further distribution to unsecured creditors of approximately 1p in
the £ will be paid.

Investigations into the affairs of the Company

Based on the outcome of my investigations into the affairs of the Company to date there are no matters
identified that need to be reported to the creditors,

Remuneration and expenses

In a letter to creditors dated 11 May 2006 the liquidator provided a fees estimate to creditors totalling
£50,000. A decision of creditors on 27 May 2016 resolved that the remuneration be fixed according to
the time spent by the liquidator and their staff. In Appendix B 1 have revised my fees estimate to
£94,350. The reasons for the increase are set out in the narrative in that appendix.

Included in this report is a notice of a vote by commespondence to consider the revised fees estimate.
Please see Appendix B for details of my remuneration, expenses and payments made to associates in
accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9.

Contact from third parties

Please be aware fraudsters have been known to masquerade as legitimate liquidators. The fraudster will
contact creditors asking for an upfront fee or tax. The liquidator would never ask for such a payment nor
instruct a third party to make such a request



7.2

Data protection

Any personal information held by the Company will continue to be processed in accordance with
completing the liquidation of the Company and in accordance with meeting my requirements under
applicable Data Protection Legislation/law in the United Kingdom.

Should you have queries please contact Sian L Barraclough on 0161 234 6344 or using the telephone
number above,

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of Greenfield Energy Limited

Helen Dale

Liquidator

Enc



Greenfield Energy Limited - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 3 May 2016 to 2 May 2019

Statement
of Affairs
£

Receipts
Admin/Receivers Surplus
VAT from administration
Book Debts

Misc Refunds

HMRC - VAT received/paid

Payments
Administrators fees
Administrators expenses
Liquidators Fees
Liquidators Expenses
Legal Fees (1)

Statutory Advertising
Bank Charges
Preferential Creditors (All)
Unsecured Creditors {All}
VAT on Purchases

Net Receipts/{Payments)

Made up as follows

Floating Current Account - NIB

Appendix A

From From

03/05/2016 03/05/2018

to to
02/05/2018 02/05/2019 Total
£ £ £
5£58,229.05 0.00 558,229.05
3,297.91 0.00 3,287.91
278,997.90 0.00 278,997.90
0.00 1,505.97 1,505.97
50,871.74 0.00 50,871.74
891,396.60 1,505.97 892,902.57
200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00
1,156.16 0.00 1,156.16
50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00
208.32 0.00 208.32
1,358.00 0.00 1,358.00
237.90 0.00 237.90
318.66 127.02 445,68
29,268.76 0.00 29,268.76
400,000.00 0.00 400,000.00
50,885.48 0.00 50,885.48
733,433.28 127.02 733,560.30
157,963.32 1,378.95 159,342.27
157,963.32 1,378.95 159,342.27
157,963.32 1,378.95 159,342.27




(ssapwiwod 'sae) 'sjybu) s10)paId 10} UOjEULOjU|
aunsopsip Buwmnbas sdiysuone|al

s9}e100sse 0} stuawAed

HIOM INO PBJOBIUO-GNS

sasuadxa pue sjuswWasINgsip

sajel jno abieys Aunoy

pouad sy Buunp wes) Jay pue Jojepinbi| eyl Ag SUCp Yom
sIseq 99

51509 Juaupuiodde-aid

:818A02 1 ‘Aewiwns u| "(Bd|S) 6 Son%eid
AduaAjosU| JO JuBWRIEIS PUE (SBINY BU)) 9LOZ $8INY (SAIBAA PUR pueiBuT) ASUBAJOSU| By} ‘986 19V ASUBAIOSU} By} JO SJuswialinbal syl im uogoun(uod uy paledaid usaq sey xipuadde siy|

2INSO0SIp § 22110814 AQUSA|OSU| JO JUBWSIRIS

s9)eln0sse 1ay 1o Jojepinbi| ay) 0} sasuadxe pue uoljessunwal ‘sjuswied

g xipuaddy



ss3001d Aduaajosul

3y} 0} AN|EA SPPE || 31eISs ay) 0}

anjea |ejoueuy ppe jou Jybiw y ybnoyye
| AIBSSI0aU SEM HIOM BU) AUAA, Japun
pauleidxa sy "SanNp SJapioy 30Y)0 Y}
abie\osip 0} AIESSATIU SEM HIOM SHL

ABajel)s suluLSIap pue uoissaibosd
SED aINSUd 0] AIBSSATEU SEMIOM BY|  »

SaINPadoid MalAal [eUlSIU]  »

swabeuely ases

paunoul 5804

SI0)IPa4D 0] },aUaq (e1oueul 4

AIBSS320U SEM NIOM Y)Y AUM

SUOP YIOAN

a4f19T3 1ev'v3 sy 91 uoRenS|u|WwPY
§8200x Aouanjosu
8l 0) enjea sppe ) alglsa ay) o}
anjea jeoueuy ppe jou 6w i ybnoyye
‘ Alessasau sem yiom auf) AUpA, 19pun
paule|dxa sy "58PNP ,SJaPI0Y FOWO Y} sannp sJapjoy
abieyosip 0} uessa0au Sem YoM S| SO Upw AJWoD 0] AIBSSIOBU SEM OM 3| » SJOYP2IO M B0UBPUCdSBL0D @ painaasun
SJOJIPRID 0} Jyaudq
|BIDUBUY JO3JIp OU pey pue sjualaumbal
fionjeys yym Buidwos Jo asodind suopental Acines Aanb xe} safojdwa jo oadsal suoisuad
ay) J0) Ajajos paa)duwioo sem YIom Sy yiw Aidwoo 0] 13pIo Uy AIBSSITFU SBM oM B & Ul Sjuswpedap [EWD)Ul Yim 20UspucdsaLeg  « -] mae_ao._nEw
1y/6623 or0')L3 SIy ¢ 8403jpalQ
SI0NPaID 0 Jyausq
|EI2UBUY JI311P OU PBY PUE SjUaWRmbal
Aoinels yiw Bupfidwos o asodind SaNNp sJ9pjoy saakojdwa Jojuas
3Y) 10} AIB10S PRII|COWIOT SEM XNIOM SK{L 2YJo PIm AduioD 0) AIRSS3I3U SEMIOM BY| §5300.d MBIABI [BUIRIU|  » Hoysa1ploIgeq
/0813 Sv3 Y 9Z°0 suopebnsaau|
3|QR[IEAR LI SPUN) JUIIIIYNS pINoYS Jenucd
SI0)IP212 0) UOLNQUISIP € 10} PUE JR)SI |eu ay) jo s1509 (eipawsl ay) Bumalna)
34} JO 1ysuaq ay) Joj IN|BA [RIDUBUY Inp JuawAed pug SHIOM UOREIWIDAI 3y pUE SHIOM LIOIJEDIIIoal Jo 13adsal ul Su0)idIjos
asijpa) djoy 0] AESSIIU TEM HJOM SIY] oy} ssauBoud 0] 19pI0 Ul AIeSS0IU SEM HIOM 3]+ DUE JOJOBIUOD '10)GAP Yl SouDpuodsaliny e s3q9p yoog
orey  SE9'C3 siyg sassy

"MO|aq LUORDAS Sasuadixe pue SJUSWeSsINGsIJ, 28U} U PEPIACIH S1B SUOP HIOM UIIM UOIISUUCD Ui PaLINOU| Sasuadxs Jo sieleq ‘aroge
uonRas siseq as4, 8y} Ul PIPNIOUI BJ. SJBLUIISS S8 AU} JO $$8IXa AUR JO} SUOSEDY SISAJBUE 0UBLEA IJBWNSI $33) [eauawny B yim 1ayiebo) palunoul s89 s.Jojepinbl| ay) 10} uoljeulojul
SIU} IO J8s (lealalunu Aq pamoljo; sajeudeu)} sa|qe) Bumo)io) 8y auop yiom ay Jo uogeueldxa aageueu apiaold o} paanber osie we | '9L0Z ABW | | PSIEP SI0NPaIS 0) Wodal AW uiyym
papnoul sem alewNss $aa) AW 'papiacld alewnsa saa) Aue JsuleBe Se ') Yum uondauucs Ul paunoul sesuadxa Aue Buipnioul ‘poLad 3y} u| SUOP YoM |BNJIE JO S1SQD |IEj@p 0} pauinbal we |

poLiad a8y} Buunp wesj siy pue Jojepinbi ayi Aq auop JOAA



1824Uf3

£98'23 siy gz

pomed oy w1

paLInaul 39} [eloL
SIONPLID 0] JYIuRq
|e1oURBUY JI34Ip OU pPey pue Sjuawalnbal
Acymels Y Buifdwon jo asodind suopenbal xe) SWQ)SN) 9
3y} 40y Al910S PIISIdLIOD SEMOUOM SIY)L o I AdwoD 0] 15PI0 Ul AIRSS3I9U SEM YIOM BU| &  SNUSIASY A H 0} WNjaJ pue 3ouapucdsauod) xep
SIOJIPRUD 0 auRq
|BI2UBUL JO31Ip OU peyY pue sjuswainbas sjuawalnbal
Asojniels Y Buiddwon jo asoduind Aoels gy Adwo? 0) pue sainp s J9p|oy Buspuny
3U) 404 Aj910S pea|duwioD SEM XIOMSIY] e 2040 Y Adwiod 0] AIBSSITFU SBM JIOM 3| = JUNODJE 3)RISS UolepInbi| 3y} Jo Juswabeuey g Bujng ‘Aanseas]
SIO|PRID 0] Jyauaq
[E19UBLY }93P OU peY pue siuawaInbal SUOISIS8
Aioniels yim BuiAdusso jo asodund SUSWaINbas Jeaowsas s Jojepinby Juiol jo uonesyliou pue Lo__aon

2y} 10} A19108 PIIAIIOT Sem Hom SIy|

o Aioinels yim Aduiod 0] AIBSS3I9U SBM DOM By

» pug s:o)pald 0) todsas BuneNa pue Buyeig

sie|nad)d ‘spoday



PaAjoSa) Uaaq Sey Wa|qoid abeyes] Jslem auyl 2yl J0IGap Sy} 0) S2USPIAS 0} A|9JEWNIN pue pannbal sylom uoieIyNdSl
sU) u) sda)s [xau sy} aaibe pue anadal 0} 'ssalbold JOIUOWL O} JOIDBIU0D BU} PUER J0}Gap s Yim Buisiel| u yers Jey pue Jojepinb) au) Aq Juads ueaq sey awi) JO JUNCWE J|qeiSpISUcs Y e

SySIA 8)s pue Buuopuow
Jeinbal sayy “uoneBisaaul Jayuny palinbal pue ¥es| 0] panuiuod ajoyRI0q Pyl By} JBASMOY ‘PIAJ0SE PUE PayIluep! uaaq pey Sejoyalad au] JO OM) LUoY SYES| 8y} §10Z Aenuer Ag e

spouad Aeploy 3ead Bulnp a|qe|IeAe Jou SBm SSO008 SNy} pUE Jex eladns e Jo yed JED Byl Ul palis a1 sejoyslag 8y "Sa|oyaloq IaIy}
WOy $HE3| JO UONEIYID] pUB uojeIyluSp! ‘Bulss} paje)sSaoau POy UNM Uaaq PEY 089'6/ L3 YoM J0 10adsal Ul ‘SoBIILI0D Uaapngy ay) Jo xa|dwod Jsow auyj ‘joeljuco Bulujewdl ay] e

1984JU02 Yoes Jo uonised syl SSNISIP 0} JOPBAUODANS S} PUB 0IGSP BY) YIM S||BD 8oUaI8U00 AlYIUowW pey Jers sJojepinbi| ay ‘ebels siy) ydsess oy Jspio U]

SIOBLUOD U JO UKL} UC pasealal uaaq pey spuny pue psisidwos usaq pey SHIom [Bipawal
3y /£1.0Z 1snBny AqQ pue $3J0M UOREDIIE] SUI SHEUSPUN O} SICIDRIILOD OM} PAJUICCdE LOIGap Ay} ‘SYIUOW [BS9ASS 400} Loiym ssaooid Buuspus) & Jaly "SIOBIIUOO USaHNG) JO adsal
ur Ayxo|dwod Buikuea jo sxyuom jeipawwss Jo uoeidwod sy Buipuad J0)Gep 9yl AQ PIBYUIM 50M SpUrY 10)gep Jolew By} Ui Juswealbe JUSWaRes e jo SWUS) au) Japun ‘gLoz UM Ul

:SMOJI0) BJB SISOD SWI) LIl 9S88I0Ul BU) JO} SUoSeal ay L

6107 ABW Z 1€ $© SIQE|IBAR UCBULIOjUI 3] JO [|8 UO PISEQ SI SJELLISS $93) PISIAQY 3L JU//BZ3 J0 abelaae ue Je sinoy 9p¢ Ui paladwod
aq (| uonepInbl| 8Y] 1By} SIJBWNSS MOIS] OSE PET IO SIBWNSS S8 PISIARI 8yl "01Z'/83F BuIlelo] JU/ELET Jo abeIaAeR Ue Je /g7 81E puUs PolIad Yl I8 PaLINJU SINAY SAIBINWNG (8101

‘000'063 99 0) PAIBWNSS SWi} JBL 1B 'SISBQ SIS0 SU) B UQ S93) MBI PINOM JOJERINDI| S} JOBIIUOD [BUI SU) WO)) PaAaIyJe

Blom sUollesiieal j| "000"GLF Je S89 |B10} deo pinom Jojepinbyj 3y} I9BLUGS [BUY BU) WOY SUOHBSITERY JAYKNY OU 99 aJBY) PINOYS 1Byl (GEE'9/£" 213 J0 Swielo paaibe (B0} Woy 906°'8€5'GL 3
0 Wiep peslbe ue sey yolym) Joypai2 olew syj jo Juaweaaibe syl JuBnos Jojepinby au3 UORNQIISIP WLSIUI 84} JO wnjuenb ay} aujwielap o) JapIo ul pue pannbal 3q PINom WIS

S99} 9y} Ul ISE3IOU| UE JeU} JUSPIAB SEM I §10Z AlBNIga Ul SJOPeID O} UORNGLESIP Wuajul auy 4o Jualuhed ay) C} 10U4 "UMOUNUN S18M JOR[UOD |BUY B} JO UOHEIYIISI Ay} JO S8ixa|dwod
ay) pasedaid sem Sj2wse $99) [euibLo ay) 1By S Ayl Iy 1Y/ 223 Jo abriaAr ue Je SINOY gL Ul pajejdwog aq pinod uonepinbi 2y} Jey) pajedionue QQO'0SF 4O Sjewlss s89) eniul ay L

‘leacudde
NoYIM '9)BLLINSE $38) B} UI N0 185 JWNOWE [E10] 9] JO SSR9X@ Ul Uofeisunwal melp 0} pauuad Jou we | ‘sejny auy Jo 0¢'8L. Jepun 'siseq 99) AW Jo uofjeulLwalap sy} o} Joud sio)paio
SY} 01 PaPIAOIA SBM YoIum JO Adoo B ‘slewnsa 593} aU) Ul S)S0I W ) PIPSIDXI SABY SIS00 S PAPICIA] SAIRINUND 'MO[Sq UOHISS ,BUOP IOAA, BUI Ul UMOYS SB 'pud pousdd Je sy

‘MOJOQ UONDSS SAlDadsal ay) ul papiacid s SUOP YoM 8y} Jo uoljdussaq (mojag
UQI9S BUOP HIOAA, U} U) UMOYS SB) Ju/gez3 Jo sbeiane ue Je siy 2z Aq pejuasaidal £9g' /3 Builjejo] paunou; aem S)S00 aws) (pouad ay) 6102 Aew Z 01 8102 Aei € woy pouad ay) Buung

'000°0S3 J0 ajewnsa sea) B Yyum YEIS J9Y) pue sioyepinbi ayy Aq juads awg ay oj Buipioooe paxy 3q UCHEISUNLSS JeY) PIAIOS3I SICHP8ID 8yl 9L0Z ABIN 2 U0
Joyepinbiy 8y} Jo siseq 994

5)502 Jusunulodde-1sod

‘9)BJSa ay) woy

Buided auinbas Jey) Auedwos auyi o ualeal Ul s Juswuodde-sud Aue paunoul JOJEPINDIE B4) JO 8)BID0SSE Ue 10 ‘pabebua Bueq 417 MM oIy JUBIS Jo Aem Aq Jolepmby auj JaupeN

-jojepinby ayl o SJBID0SSE Ue 10 Jojepinbl syl Aq paunaul
U33q aABY ASY} ey} Juaixa sy 0} ‘siolpaJo jo Apoq ejeudoidde ay) Jo leacidde ay) yum ‘a)else au) jo 1o pied aq Aew asay] “Jojepinby B JO UOKEUIWOU Y] U SIOHPaId WO UOISIoap
B }138$ 0] 51npa20id Juasuod pawasp Jo 8.npadoud UoISIDaP 84) IO SJeye JO Juswalels ayy Buuedasd ul paunoul sasuadxe Aesseosu pue sjqeucsess Aue ssuidwod §}sod Juswjuiodde-aid

$]$09 Juswjulodde-a.id



SJ9p|oy aowo auy; abieydsip

0) AIBSS309U SEM JIOM SIYL JapIoy 8010 3y} jo Ang Aojjels y e satiant Joppand o] Buipucdsay  » pasndasun
s55201d Aduaajost
8l} O} anjeA sppe )| a)esa
24} O 3NjeA |erdueuy ppe jou pip )
yBnoyie ‘ Alessasau Sem suom ay; sauanb
AU, J9pun pauredxa sy "saanp 3O swswWAed Asuepunpay Buipiebal
SI9PIOY @YJ0 8y abIeydstp sjuabe swier aakojdws yim Buisier] e
0] AIESS803U SEM MIOM SIL] * Joploy @Yo Ayl jo Anp AIoINIEIS Y+ swield [enuaiageld Bugsibe pue Bumaingy [epuaIg)eId
14/9€T3 182'613 sS4y zg SI0}paLT)
SI0)ipaJd 0] Jyauaq |eloueuy Joaap
ou pey pue sjuswaunbas Aignels
i Buifidwod jo asadind ay) 4oy $30A0KIUIS JOIU9S
A|910S pPa1a|dwoD SEM HIOM SIY| Japioy aoo ayl jo Anp Aloinjels y . SJCJJalIp U0 Yodal JaNpUOD e [1012811p/103G9Q
8Lz ST93 Siyz suojjefpsaau)
Si(EelleAR 3W00aq
Spuny JusSIdYNS pjnoys siclipad Apadoud jenjoa)siu
0} UOHNGL]SIP € 1O} PUE S}E}S 10 wawsbuww epuded Buiyaieasay .
9y} Jo} anjeA [eI2uBUY asieal pung2l sajel
0) AESS929U SEM HIOM SIY]L SICHPAID BY) JO) J9SSE UB WO SNBA ISHEI 0] » lenualod au wawpedap Bunes ywm asier] - SJasSE JAWI0
10BIUQY JO UCHESYLIDI SIUSPINS
0} JO)Jop 0} UOISIAQJd pue ucheuLIoJl
|eawuyoa; Buipsebal Jojoesuod Y UOSIET
S|qelieAR awodaq $53004d
SPUNy JUBIDYNS PINOYS SICHPSID UONEYIA Y} U) 543)s xau Ijeudosdde
o} UORNGQUISIP B 10} PUB J)e)59 SIOUPaID Y} O} mﬂ_Emmm._ 10J2EIUOD BY] YIM SUQISSNISK] =
3} JOj an|jeA |BIDUEUY asIied) SJDRIUI0D Y} WOY BNjeA Isieal 0} Jauuewl Al3w) e Joppequo? woy suodal sseubiod Joj Burseyo
0] AJESSO0TU SEM YIOM SIY] = LI IUOD 2Jam S1IOM UOJEIRI0A! 3y JeY] NsUa 0 » PUE 19BJ)U02 JO YoEea jo Buuopuow Ajjjuopw §193p joog
1y/eeed £5T'er3 sy 5¢L S1assy

3)EWiNSI 9suadxa pue s894 S101Patd 0] J8uUag |RIJUeL Alessadau S)iom ayl AUpA JUCP YJIOM

HIOM JO eIy

"80UeldWoD Xe) PUg JUNOIE. yueq 3U} BululeluiBw ‘'smairal ased JeinBal ‘'SI0)Ipas Ylim Souapuodsalios ‘sIoppa.d 0} spodal [enuue Bugenan pue Bulyelp
Buipnjoul ‘pauad sy ut sapnp ACINIES Jay yim AldWod 0} panuuod Jojepinby 8y} PUE IXE} PNom sse00id LIOKEIYNIBI By} awn Jo Libus) 8y} sjedioque Jou pIp ajewnse so9) [euIbuo ayy  »

E0F'SLO"L3

0} suonesi|es. Jojgep [e1o] Buibulq ‘1oejuco |euy sy 1) (PUs pouad ay) #ouls) paaibe usaq sey $/9'Ge3 JO wNnby Juswsies [euy & g00'yL L 3 Bulljejo) s1500 [eipawal JO J9SYO0 SU) JaYY o

asieal 0} pajedionue AleuiBuo uey) JaBuo| S%€} PINOM SUORIS]|0 JOIGSP Jey] JUSPIAS SBM JI USUM SIONPaJD O} pied SEm PUSPIAID WLSUI UY  «



au pey pue suawainbal Aiojmels
Yy BuiAidwos jo esodind ay) 1oj
K310 payajdwoo sem Yiom siy)

. suojeinbal pue me| Aousaosul yim Adwos o)

uoissasboid asea pue asueydwod
AJOINJE]S 2INSUS O} SM3INSI 8SED |BLIBJU|

swabeuew aseD

SI0JIPDIT 0} JyBusq [eouBUY JO8IID
Qu pey pue syuawainbal Aoyes
g Buiddiios jo asodind ay} oy
A9|0s pajeidwod Sem oM Siy)

SIONPaID 0} JYaUSq (EIouBUY PENP

ou pey pue suawainbal Aones
Y SuiAidwon jo asodind ay; o)
A[910S Pais|dWOd SEM HIOM SIY],

suopenbal yim Adwos o

3)B1se Ay} Jo suawhed pue
51dI8991 PIOS3) 'SWIRR ICNPRID $53004d PUE PIOIal

. ‘UOIePINDI| € Ul PIAJOALI SAIEd e 0} S} 0

. suonenbal pue me| Aousajosut L Adwoa o]

sajou ABajeyys Bunielaq

$13)}9| piepue;s Jo sae|dwa)

abiaw rew pue uawnsop dn Bupleg
asemyos Buissedoud uopoesuel) pue
Aremyos siauoioesd Asusnosu) dn Bugisg

awyuiodde sy Buii4

dn-1as asen

sonijewsiof
ueunuioddy

Si0)ipaJd 0] Jyausq |eloueuy 108.1p
ou pey pue sjuawainbs) Aonels

[aay Yim BuiAjdwios jo asodind ayy Joy

sasuadxa pajewnsa spnjpul]  «  A|9|0s paje|dwod SBeMm HIOM SIYL

satoied wskuabeurwl ysu [euIRu| se

I se uone|siBa) WD [eoueuy Ym Ldwod o)
sampadoid uo

« 4} (e epapun o] Juswannbal Aoniels e st j

1saJa)ul jo syonuod pue Suuapune)
Aauousjue ‘asuabijip anp juad buipieBbar
sanpasoid pue sy2ayo no Bukien

uo axe}

|EUI 3y} Jo Jadsas ul paanbai sassa00.1d

uo-ajej

14/8ez3 680'1L3 s L2

uajjensiunIpy

ssaooud Aousajosul

8y} 0} anjeA sppe )) 9)E}S9

34} 0] en|ea jeloueuy ppe jou pip )l
ybnoyjje ' Alessasau Sem }om ay)
Aup, Japun pauledxae sy ‘sagnp
SIapjoy 3oyjo ay) abieyasip

SI0)RpAID
PRIN2ISUN Q) UONNQLISIp [euy Jo wswied

sIopparn

PaIN33SUN 0} PUSPIAIR WLISIUI UE JO JusWARd

0} AleSS808U SEM HOM SIY] spjoy aoyo ay) jo Anp Aojnje)s v S10|pa10 [eRuRIAJRLd O) PUBPIAIP JO JUBWARY spuepIAlg
$8800.1d ASUBAJOSU}
93 0] anjea sppe | Ielss
U} O} anjes |21UBUY PPE JOU PIP |
YBROUHE *AESSeceu SEm siom S} swiepo |enjoeauod Buaibe pue buwainay
AUAA, J9pun pauleidxa sy ‘sapnp suneo Buiprefal aay0
S19pjoy 800 ay) abieydsip sjuawieq Aouepunpay ay] yiw Buisien
0] AIeSS309U SEM IOM SIY) o JRRIOY 220 Ay} jo Anp Aoiels v sauanb aadodws o Bujpuodsay saafojdwsg

ssa00.d Aauaajosul

AU} ¢} 8NjeA Sppe } Je)sa

3y} 0} BnjeA [BIOUBLY PPE J0U PIp )
ybnoyye AJESSaooU SEM HJIOM 3y}
AUpp, Japun peuleldxe sy 'sennp

swiie)? JoppaJ9 Bumndul pue Buizasby



$10}IpaID 0] JYBuaq |BIUEBUY JO3IID
ou pey pue sjuawanbal Aone)s
yum Buididwod o ssodind ayy 1o}
A|0s paiadwoa sem spom siy|

suofieinBal pue me| Asusajosul Yim Adwod o)

sIo}paI2 0] Lodal
. jeuy Buinss) ‘ssacoad ansop Buplepspun

SIGHPAID 0} JYBUBq |BIOUBUY JDBIIP
ou pey pug sjuswaiinbas Aloynje)s
yum Buifidwon jo asodund sy 1oy
A910S payaidwoD Sem XIoM S|y

uoesiBay suoisuad yivs Adwod o]

+ syoisuad jeucnednaoo a1 siasibal Buepdn

SI0)paID 0} JJauaq |eueuy J08Ip
ou pey pue sjuawainbas Aoe)s
yum Buifidwos Jo asodind ay} 1oy
Ry=ios paoIduoD SEM YoM SIY)

UOREIS(BI) Xe) i AIWOY 0

ased
10 amsop 0} Joud aouelea xe) BuiLielgo
DHWH 0} swinpal | A Yim Buieag

wes)
* X} 34 0} JWesaad ) uoeuLoju Xe) Bunos)os

SIC)paId 0) Jysuaq [erueuy AP
ou pey pue sjuswalinbal Aloyne)s
yim BuiA|dwoo o asodind ay) Joy
Ajajos pajeidwon sem yaom siy|

sjuawdAed pue sidiaoal
194 Bupunodoe Aq uopepinby Sy sjepoe) 0]

¥00q YSEd 0} SjuawIajers yueq bugouosay

. sjuawAed pue sidisoal Buissanold

SI01IPR4D 0} Jyauaq [EIOUBUY 103D
ou pey pue sjuawainbal Aoymels
yww Buifidwios Jo asodind ayy 10y

S10}ipao 0} spodal enuue Guyelq

Jjew)ise s39) [QqoL

¢ Bujiiq ‘Anseasry

SUQIS|2ep ¢ S3o[0U

Aj9jos pajedwoo sem omsiyy suoemBal pue me| Aousajosul Y Adwoo o] e awnuiodde jo sioppasa BuillijoN signo4)2 ‘spodoy

SJOJIPaJ2 0} JYBUR] [RIFUeLY 10aUIP



(L¥A 58pNI9X3) 000’093 '91ep 0 pied §1500 aw) [@lo] -
s1exoRX Ul pajuasaud aJe SSIUBLBA 8SI9ADY -

$I1500 SUN] JRI0] NEIRAD RUE 10U SP0P Siil Jeasmay ‘spoued snoiad O Jayip ABW oM JO SBa.8 jSUIREE BLUN JO LUSHEOOHE ‘SwalsAs Buiodsy 8dIS 1no o) sjuswesueyUa O eng -

SBANTBXS PUE $JFDBUEL JUEIS|SSE SSPN|SL SANIAXT -
siebBUBW PUB SI0108.p SIBID0SSE $SPNIOW sabeuep -
$J0jaUlp pue sseulled sephdul Jeuled -

Q190 o

:S9JON
laz'oLz'Le] ooo'0s _2”2«. _u«.o_&nt BL'EIE 09282 resss  Jsviz 000LZ fog° 1 a0z’ [00°8k loo'ege’s g8 it 3
Ze'eez 16°TLLL  [s0ree [T 1543 'L 00°Z 51°0 ooskiz  [aLCL 00°'S2Y sz [
00'99s 00’} 0z"0 - i - - - - - suosusd
8L99T 0s'cI9'T  [99% C0"00F "orz 4] - - 2 - coorz 090 XelL
Bupuny
P . LZTLL Tves's  owet LLBEE ‘969 15> 00’081 oL+ 00 96+ o'z - - % Pulik ‘AinsealL
0L'150p1 000'E4 9¢'Le7 _E.Eo“k {29°CLE 10'492 "ICh Y g IUORELS|UIPY
[YRT3] E I L4°G8T 7’496 ez - F 52198 B3 - - Painassun
_ 2L 9T os'ae'L  ieie 00 OFE 59 520 - - - - 0058 SZ0 suojsusd g seshojdws
(g9-gc1L} 08Z°21 loe"zez lag'gee’sl  [LEL T6'86Z lez'wro’s  fooe ‘B04|paID
— | TPTE (00°STY T o0 08l o0 5r Jszo jaa'sr Jszo - - - - isisuss
00929 prikz joorszs 92T 0008l o0y Z0 :suopeSyseau|
00°0Lr 00°0LY' L T - - 3 I - - - - 3 Fanee 1000
ze icc 'e8Y0r (99021 00 O¥E R r A T - - - - 00'¢E9T  [S1L 99p Jeie 7 wocg
5 | B N - . - . - X Ayusdaid
00" 0% 00°0¥ oo - - - - - - - - - Uhop 8MH
_ i _ o - L - - - - - - - SERU)ING JO IES
{oo'secze) 02.L'64 8 gce oo'a¥i’Zy |9l vEl 00°0ve '9ee'T I} ‘§)PSSE JO UoRes||eey

0 o

6102/50/20 03 8L02/S0/E0 WOY poliad

pus pouad je se siISAjeue aduelleA 3}ewi}ss 99} pue pouad ay) J0} sisAjeue }s02 awll 6d|S P3lelRg




JuBLLpURWE Ue yons Buimoo;
Hodal 1XaU SU UIlIM Pajiglap g |Iwk SJuSWpUSLE Auy "Sinjny S} U SajeJ no eBIeyd AW puawe o) ybU ay) sAIgsal | “10Z J8qold0 | ouis paldde aaey sajel Ino abieyd Juaung ey

e/ 554 - 051 uoddng

e [of:]] Ainseau]
GET - 002 0¥Z - 591 i0je]s|u|wpy
Sle-092 GeE - G2 JA|INI9X3
ove-00€  0S€-00€ P e —
Ggf - Ove 02 — 0%t 1ebeuey
OFG - Sbb g6v - Svy 1032211p NeI0SSY
GelL - S8¥ GBS - 58y 10323410
008 - CLS s -01LG lsuued

3 3

Xe] ® suo|suad Azuaajosuy

JUBLIND 0} 2107 1940320 | WOoI4

'SMOJ|0) SB AU pouad sy} Buunp paiidde sajel ino ebieys Aunoy ay) "pasn yeis 1o apesh yoes Joj sajnuiw g jo sjun ul pablieys st sy

sajel 1no abreyd AnoH



‘MO[9q 2qe) ay1 Ul papiacid osje aJe §)502 asayY) Jo s|ieleq ‘sjeudoidde se peppe st 1 YA “S|lw e dgp je pabieyd si abes|iy
Juasald je Jybnos usaq sey uann|osal Yans oN “Ajuo sbes|iw Joj 3q [Im Siy) ‘WBNOs S| SjuBWasINGsIp g AioBa)ed jo Alsacdal Jey) Jusixs ay] o1

UOREISUNWA] 5,19P10Y
3040 ue S JoUuRW SWes Ay} ul |eacidde aanbal sjuswWasINgsip 7 AioBajes) 'siseq s|qeuoseas pue Jadosd g Lo Jusuuioddes auy) 03 PAIEI0||E 3q UBD JBy) PUE ULy J1SY) 10 18p|oy S91j0
ue Agq paunoul 8q Aeul Jeuy) sjSo0 psjeso|e Jo paseys apnjaul Aew Aeyl "Aued pay) Juspuadspul ue 0 JuawAed e Jou Ing S1EJSe JUDAIOSUI By} O} S|qe.a)as AoBlp ale Jey) sasuadxe aie asay |

sjuawasingsip z AioBajen

v x|puaddy 12 unooze juswied pue sidisoal solepinbyj 243 UO UASS B UeD (AU JI) Y2Ium JO SJUB(EQ Y] 'UBOT LOJWIOY| Juels B Buisn pled usaqg aaey yoiym sasuadxa apnjaul os|e AsyL
snjels Agq pauinbal e yaIym ‘9seD s} 0) Ajjesyads Buige|as Guisiyeape pue Buipuoq Se Yans $1502 &g 95941 — 51500 AoJElg

ase0 ay) Buibeuew ui paunoul ale Yoiym sabieyd Jaunoo Jo abejsod S Yans sjS0 2Je 95ay) — 51500 8l

a|dwexa Joj ‘sBunssw Jo sasiwaud Buipes) Buipuape w Yeys £Q paunou) ale ‘abealil spn|axa YJIym ‘SISO 883U} — S0UaISISYNS pUe [SABI] .

:seuobajes Bumoliog sy} Jo Isisuoa pue jeacudde Joud Jnoyim umelp
2Q UBD Ay} 'S)E)S0 JUaAjosU| ay) 0} 9|qe.a)a) AoaaIp ainjipuadxe Jynads si 219y) aJeuMm saiued puiy Juspuadapul o} sjuswAed aie pue sasusdxa 18x00d JO N0, SB UMOUY OS|E SIB 953y,

sjuswasingsip | Aobajen

:s9u0ba1es omy ojuy jjey pue Jusunuiodde ADUBAJOSUI UB UM UORISUUCS Ul JBRIOL 2910 U O} pasinguilsl pue Aq Jow sasuddxe aie sjusuwesungsiq

g08°} B816°L £01 sjuBLUSsINGS|p pue sasuadxa [ejo]

g95€'lL 85¢°1L ayJe|] aweqsQ

saa4 jeBay

) sasuadxy
621 ori 0 Jaunoajebelsod

8ge 8cz 0 Busiuaapy Aoinels

09 £51 £8 abeio)g

114 og ol puog

sjuswesings|p | Jobajen

{(3) pus pouad je se ajeisa ay) Aq pred yaym o {3} pua pouay je se paunaul A|danenwng (;3) ponad ay) U1 pannau)

"an0ge uonIIs
BUOP HIOAA, 343 Ul papiaod Si Ydiym Jo uonduosap “Jolepinbyl ay) AQ BUOp YoM EUl I UOIIBULCD Ul POLIB SU} Ul PALNJU| SJUSLSSINGSIP PUB SasUadxa Jo s|ielep sapinoid ajge) syl

polIa4 8y} Ul paiInoul SjuaLWISsINgsIp pue sasuadxs Jo Juawale)s



101pUoD [egualod e 0] 951 aAalb Aew
Yoiym Jojepinbi se 9w 0] S80IA3S 3pIA0Id oum 1O 'siseq a9 s JoyBpinbit ay) Buiaosdde Joj siqisuodsas seqied Aug ypm sdiysuone(l [eucsiad J0 $5aUISNQ AUE JO SIEME JOU WE [ JaYy) WIJUOD |

2.nso|osIp Bulinbas sdiysuone|ay

sisAjeur )50 awn sucisuUag ¢
6dIS SACQE 3Yj UIyEm papnjoul 3. SIS0) . (FUOP HJIOM JO SAIJELIBU SAOJE U] UIYIM POPNIOUL S| SAlJeLIEU) SOIApEDLOM XB]  » dT1 M uolwIoy ) JURISD)

9210198 JO 1507 palsijua S93IAISG 1apinoid 331A3G

.diysuonejal feuosiad Jo SSBUSNQ B SBY WUy AW UM [ENRIAIRUN UE JO ‘Wi Aw (aBpapmouy Aw Jo 1saq ay) o)) woum yim Aued e woly
J0 Uy Aw uiyim Wwoy JyBnos saey | Sa01MBS MOJBQq BSOIISIP | 'ASUSIBCSURI] JO 1SOISIUI SY) U| "SJAISS PUB SNjBA 1S8q 2] UIRIGO 0} 1yBros SABL | SISLI0 JO SSAISS 84} PBISIUS SABY | SISUM

sa)e|o0sse 0} sjusawied
‘wea) AL Jo 3 AQ N0 PILLIED USIQ aARY SSIMIBYI0 PINOD JBY) XIOM AUB IN0 PIJOBIJUCD-GNS JOU SABY | 'PONad 8U] Ul ‘1) Lyuos |

MJOM N0 PBJOBIL0D-gNS



‘sBuipaadoid ay} jo Jonpuos ay) o} [ecipniaid ag pinom uoReULIOjUI 3y} jO BINsofasIp (q)
10 '9AISS90X3 3Q PINCA UOBULIOIU U] jo uoneiedaud Jo 1s02 Jo sy 8y} (B)
J1 Uoljeuuojul ay) apiacsd o} aujicaep 1o pajsanbal uoewlou] ay Jo awos Ajuoc Buipiaocid Aq puodsal ABw Jap|oy-2210 aUL ()
‘pajsanbal uoneuloiul ay} apiacid o} Buiioep (3)
10 ‘pajsanbal uonelwoul ay) 4o awos Buipiaoad (q)
‘pajsanbal uonewlojul ayl jo jje Buipinoid (&)
:Ag uoneuuoju) 8y} pejsanbas oym suosiad 1o ucsiad ay} o) puodsal jsenbal e yons Jo Jdigoas Jo SAep £| LYW IShl Jap|oy-soyo sy (€)

*JOJPRID 10 JBqUIBW U0 uey) aiow AqQ uoneddde ue Jo asED By} Ul way 40 Ise| ay} Aq Jo ‘uosiad
au Aq poday sy o 3diesas Jo shep Lz uiyim (aiqedidde se) LnoD sy Y pajy JO Spew aq 1shw suosiad 1o uosiad B yons Aq ‘uoissiuiad Jo) unoa sy 0} ucneslidde ue Jo ysanbas v (2)

"HNo3 ayy jo uoissiuuad sy} yum dn Suipum Arejunjoa slaquisw e ul Auedwod sy) Jo Jaquisw Aue ()
10 'HNoo 8y} Jo uoissiulad ay) ypm JoJpeIa paindasun Aue (p)

‘Auedwoo
8y} Jo sBunesw [essuah e ajon 0} JybBi ayy Buirey sisquisw au) ||e 4o SyBU BunoA 1210} 93 10 %G 15ea| Je uw dn Buipum Aselunioa s1equiaw e ul Auedwad ey} Jo siagquiaut ()

{uonsanb u) Joypaud sy Buipnoul) Si0}IPaJD PAINIISUN BY) JO ANJBA Ul 4G JSBS| B JO S2USLNIU0Y S Yim JOJIpaId paunoasun ue {q}
:Jo)ipaJa paindas e (e}

191 8na Jepun podal teuy e Jo {p) Jo (9) (g} | )y 8} nJ sepun Lodal ssalboud
B Ui In0 Jos {UoleJsiuiupe ue ul $)500 uojiesisiuiwpe-aid uey) Jayio) sesuadxa 10 UCHRISUNWI INOGE UCHEULIOJUI JaULN J0) JSPIOY-a0uj0 ay) 0} Jsenbal uajum e ayew Aew Bumoljo) syl ()

sa|ny ayj jo g'g)d Japun sasuadxa 1O UONEIBUNWAI JNOYEe uonewo isanbas oy sjybit  staquisw pue siolpal)

IPG SaaNIIIWO)-SI0)PaI-0F-apNe-¢ of/|BUCIS S8} OIG/SUOR B NG/ SIUSWNI0R, BIDSU, N BI0 ¢ AWy SANY | SiSUOISSILULLOD PUE SSa)ILIWIOD ,SI0)palD/uciepinbi] e

SOa}/[eU0IS59]010/SUONENqNT OP-SM-JTE JAY T BI0 €1 AR SAIJY [S19p|0Yad0 Jo 593} ay) Buipyebal uojeuuojul punoibyoeg

SapING-SI0NP310/[EUCIS5a]01a/SUCN B3 [GNa;Op- am- T UM BI0 £ AWy 5any :sepinb $sa00.d AoUoA[osUl ue Buunp sIoypaid Jo Siubly e

sapinb Joupaia ¢y

‘Aoydnuyueq u (s)aaysng Jo (s)Jojepinby ‘(s)Jojensiuikpe pajuiodde ay) ‘s|dwexa 0} 'suBaLl Jap(oy S24Q,
sanbal uo abieyd Jo aay 1s0d Ag uoneLWLCUl SIU) Alddns (s am 'ugiewIoul By} 10) papiaosd aie Syull gam SJaUMA

"MO|3q PAPIACId BB SHUY gam By} YJIyM JO SW0S JO) ‘sioppals Jejnaed ul 'Aousajosul Ag pajosye
S19p|oyaxels 1o} sauepinb usyum ajqejiese spew sey ¢y ‘sBuiy Jaylo 1sBuouly sjeucissajoid punoseuin) pue AI0SIAPE 'Buinjaniisas “ASUSAIOSUI S M @U3 O} LOQEID0SSE 9pel) 3u) S €Y

SOSYILILICT JO SUOHIUN) PuB S3|0J Y} pue '$3s) suspjoyaayo Buipsebas pue Asuaajosul il syBu Ji1ay) pugisiapun 0} sioPaJd diBy 0} uoieULICJUl S| MOJS] papirC.ld

$J0)IP2J0 10} UOKBWIOU|



‘( Hodau Jueasias ayy,) uosanb ui sasuadxe ey jo Buunoul sy} 1o uolelaunwial sy jo Buibieys ay) spodal 181l YoIym v1 gL
8|nJ Japun jJunodoe Jo podal jeuy Jo 'ggl Nt Japun uodal ssauboud ayy jo Juedidde ayl Aq Jdiadsl Jaye saam B9 Uyl J8)E] ou ApeLU 99 ISNW Jagquwiswl Jo J0)paId B Aq uoljedidde eyl (¢)

"HNOS 2y} Jo uoissiuuad auy) yim Auediucd au) jo Jequiawl e (1)
Jo *Auedwod ayj Jo sbBunasw [essusb 1e ajo0a 0] JyBu 3y Buney ssaquisw auy) |18 jo s1ybu BuoA 2103 Y} JO %0 1SES)| 1B Yim AuBdWwoD 8u) Jo SISquIBL(l)
«dn Buipuim Aejunioa siaquisw e Ul (D)
10 ‘Unoo 3k jo uoissiuuead syy (1)
40 '(Joypauo Jey) Buipnour) sI0)paI2 PaINJasun ayl Jo aNjeA Ul %01 1SE8| 1 JO 80UaLnsU0d auj (1)
JBUNS YpM JONP40 paindasun ue {q)
‘10)paId paindas e (B)
‘siqeadde se /€81 JO 9 81 StNJ UI N0 18 SI9PIO U} JO 810W JO 8uo 40} uonedijdde ue yons ayew Aew Bumelio) sy (z)
PAISSIVXD STIUBISWINDID BU} {8 Ul 28 JopIoy-30u0 sy} AQ pauunoul sesuadxe ay) (2}
Jo ‘ajeudoiddeu si (sjqeciidde se) Lz'gL PUB 0Z'9L ‘6181 ‘81’8l 'OL'8] S8|N Japun UCHEIBUNWISI S18P|0Y-33)0 al} 10j paxl siseq syl (q)
‘@AISSBIX SITUBISWINDND 3y [[B Ul S1 Jap|oy-aoWo 3y} Aq pabieyo uonessunwal ay) (e)
‘reys spunoub ay) uo (7} ydeiBeled ul pauoguauwl uossad e AQ apew Aoydnijueq e 1o dn-Guipum e ‘uogedsiuiwpe ue ul uonedl|dde ue o) saidde s siyy (1)

$3INY Y} JO p£ g4 JopuUN sesuadxa pUE UCHEIIUNWS $.43P|0Y-391Y0 3y} aBualjeys o) spybu ,s1aquisw pue SI0MP3ID

*(9) ydesBeaed Japun uoneondde Ue ue 1SNl SyUIY} 3 SE JopIO |yons axew Aew Pnoo ay| {/)
‘Jsanbal B 0} puodsal }1SNW ISp|oyY-a3W0 UE Udlym uiypm SAEp ¢| ayl Jo Aldxe auyl (q)
10 ‘pasenbay LoEWUOUE 3yl Jo jle Buipinold Jou 104 suoseal Buinb Jepjoy-soue au (e)

40 SABD LZ UIYlm 1inoo
ay) 0} Ajdde Aew ‘uogeuuojul sy} pajsanbal oym SISQLISLI JO JONPSID JY) SB SWES 34] 3G 10U P3au oum ‘dn Buipuim AJEjunjoa siequsw & Ul Auedwon sy} JO Jaquidiu B pue 'Io}peId v (9)

‘Bujop
0% 10} SUOSERI B} JO UCEULIOJU} B4} PeIsaNnbal oym suosiad Jo uosiad By} WLGHUL 1SN LORBULGIUI Y} SRIAcud O) S8UII08p J0 UOeLLIo/UI 3U) [le apiAc.d JoU SS0p oyMm 1apIoY-8o1o uy (G)

"UCHBULIOUI B} C} uone|al ul Ajleiuspyuad jo uojetiqo ue o} Joaigns si Jeploy-a2140 au (p)

10 'uossad Aue JsureBe sous|oiA 0} pea) o} pejdedxa aqg Ajgeuoseal JyBiw uoyeuuoul 3y Jo ainsopsIp (2)



Greenfield Energy Limited - In Liguidation

Notice of vote by correspondence

Company name Greenfield Energy Limited
Company number 05204149
Decision date 11 July 2019

NOTICE {S HEREBY GIVEN that under Rule 18 of The Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules
20186, decisions of the creditors are sought as follows:

1 That the joint liquidators' fees estimate be revised to £94,350
And
2 whether a liquidation committee be formed.

A creditor who is entitled to vote shaould return the voting form provided with this notice to Helen
Dale at Grant Tharnton UK LLP, 30 Finsbury Square, London, EC2P 2YU or as an attachment to an
email to Paula.Martin@uk.gt.com no later than 23:59 on the decision date.

In arder for a creditor's vote to be valid a proof of debt must be received no later than the decision
date, failing which the creditor's vote will be disregarded. A proof of debt should be delivered to
Helen Dale at Grant Thornton UK LLP, 30 Finsbury Sguare, London, EC2P 2YU or as an
attachment to an email to Paula.Martin@uk.gt.com. A new proof of debt is not required if you have
previously submitted one in the proceedings. A proof of debt form is enclosed for compietion if
required.

A creditor whose debt is treated as a small debt in accordance with rule 14.31(1} of the Insalvency
{England and Wales) Rules 2016 must deliver a proof of debt if they wish to vote, unless a proof of
debt has previously been submitted, failing which the vote will be disregarded.

A creditor who has opted out from receiving notices may nevertheless vote if a proof of debt is
delivered, unless a proof of debt has previously been submitted, failing which the vote will be
disregarded.

A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.

A decision of the convenor is subject to appeal to the court by any creditor in accordance with rule
15,35 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016. An appeal under this rule may not be
made later than 21 days after the decision date.

A physical meeting will be held to replace this vote by correspondence if requested not later than
five business days after the date of delivery of this notice by not less than one of the following:

* 10% in value of the creditors
*  10% in number of the creditors

* 10 creditors.

DATED THIS 24th day of June 2019

ﬁelen Dale

Liguidator



1

Rule 14.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Proof of debt
Qur ref: G20597014/HJD/PAM/SLB/TXA/J/gen2002

Greenfield Energy Limited - In Liquidation

Date of resolution for voluntary winding-up 3 May 2016.

1

Name of creditor

{If a company please also give company
registration number)

2 Address of creditor for correspondence:

3 Email address:

4 Telephone number:

5 Total amount of claim, including any Value Added | £
Tax and outstanding uncapitalised interest as at
the date of insolvency.

6 If amount in 5 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

7 Particulars of how and when debt incurred
(If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form).

8 Particulars of any security held, the value of the
security, and the date it was given.

9 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in
respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

10 Details of any documents by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated.

1 Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)




Please note that it is Grant Thornton UK LLP’s policy for dividends to be paid to creditors electronically. Please complete the
form below or, alternatively, supply the details via the Insolvency Act portal.

Please provide any two pieces of documentation from the list below to verify the bank details provided.
« Bank details on letter headed paper signed by a director or other authonsed person.
+ Invoice, which incarporates bank account details.
« Bank statement - including bank details, dated within 3 months.
« Copy chegue - including bank details.
» Bank giro credit slip (Paying in slip) - including bank details.

Account Name

Bank Account Currency

Sort code

Account number

IBAN (if appropriate)

Swift BIC (if appropriate)

ABA Routing Number (if appropriate)




{LvA Sapn[oxe) pOQ'0ST 9iep O} pled sjsco 3wy 2oL -
S1eNoRIQ Ul pAIUISaUd GUB SITUBLIEA ISIIAPY -

SIS07 U] [RIC] BPRIDAD 1DOLR JOU SR0P SIY) Janawoy ‘spouad snolasud 0} Jagip Aell oM J0 sease jsweba awiy Jo uoleoo)|e ‘sweishs Sulodal gdIS Jno Q) SluswaouByus 0) 3n( -
SIANNTAXI pue sseBBUBW JUEJSISSE SIPNIoUl BANDAXT -
sJabauBLW pUE J0D3IIP HBII0SSE sapnjoul Jebaue -
$J013R.p pue saued sapnjou Jeuped -

390N

(05 6¥E +¥)

SUC|S|26p ' S99R0U
‘saoypale o1 suoday
waployaseys
HO B sdl PO
|eJauany
suocjsuad
e}

Bujpunj
» Bulliiq ‘Anseas)
SJEHE JO TUINIIELS

(0.°680'81)

000'EL

8S°IET

Uopeisiuiupy

005
8162

(A 8" 24

0468048
005561

05°0C9'6

oC'9Le'L

00°098

GZ'SrE'L

00902

00°5EL

SL'112'9

08'6Z'L

S¥'IE

15'6C

[GEER)
spuepiAId
3RL JO Uonualay
painaasun

suojsuad g saefodwg
painaeg

og'1£1'T)

05Z'LL

£L°9ET

08°L8C 61

SdQ)|PaID

8Llie

00529

00'SF

00'085

002

|eiausn

gaafojdwsa Jojuas
{1013341p { 10)q30
51895SE JAYLD

(00'szg)

'sucped)isaau|

8L°LLIT

00'0LY

SELET

0008

00929

00'OLY'L

0008’ Ly

00°0r

05'TLE'}

00'598°9¢

00°0LF'L

[BEES)
asueJnsUL
£13SSE JANO

Ayied pupy g spuswaeaibe
Burses| ‘eseyund any
gsaboud
“Uj-jd0M '8 IS
$8[9{LoA § SAUMXY
‘RaoulyoBw JuEld
s1qap 1940 g soog
Auadoag
UMOP SA[H
S58U|SNq JO Jes

(00 C0S'ET)

05.2°8)

0§°6EE

00 CaT oY

'5]355E JO UORESI|EaY

aunsols 0} §1,02/G0/€Q Waly pousg

uonpepInby| JO 3UNSOID O} BEWSI S99 PISIAIY




